## STATE OF KANSAS

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for Substitute for SB 232**, on page 3, in line 41, by striking all after "(c)"; by striking all in lines 42 and 43;

On page 4, by striking all in line 1; in line 2, by striking "(d)"; in line 13, after the semicolon by inserting "and"; in line 15, by striking "and"; by striking all in line 16; in line 17, by striking all before "and"; in line 18, by striking "2024" and inserting "2025"; by striking all in lines 25 through 27;

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 4, by striking "providing"; in line 5, by striking all before "making"

District.